ROSEVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Roseville, Michigan

MISSION STATEMENT

TO EDUCATE ALL CHILDREN OF OUR COMMUNITY BY ENSURING STUDENTS
HAVE THE SKILLS, EXPERIENCES AND KNOWLEDGE NEEDED TO REACH
THEIR FULL POTENTIAL.

BOARD OF EDUCATION

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

August 21, 2023

PLACE: Administration Building

18975 Church Street
Roseville, Michigan

TIME: 7:00 P.M.

Meeting called to order by President Theresa Genest.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting of August 7, 2023

COMMENTS FROM BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS AND CENTRAL
ADMINISTRATORS
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IV. PUBLIC HEARING — (AGENDA ITEMS ONLY)

This first public hearing is for questions/comments related to items on tonight’s agenda.
The second public hearing will be for general questions/comments.

V. PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS — (CONDITIONAL WHERE APPLICABLE)

NEW HIRE

Campbell, Calvin

Davis, Kaelyn

Jensen, Quentin

Johnson, Phelan

Jones, Shelly

Jones-Barham, Lisa

Kapera, Kyle

Meyer, Ross

Nichter, Myranda

Richard, Daniela

Willoughby, Robert

ASSIGNMENT

General Parapro
Roseville High School

3 Grade Teacher
Dort Elementary

Instrumental/VVocal Music
Multiple Buildings

English Teacher
Roseville High School

4th Grade Teacher
Fountain Elementary

1st Grade Teacher
Steenland Elementary

Social Studies Teacher
Eastland Middle School

3 Grade Teacher
Dort Elementary

Elementary Music Teacher
Multiple Buildings

Special Education Teacher

Eastland Middle School

Social Studies Teacher
Roseville High School

DATE

8/30/23

8/30/23

8/30/23

8/30/23

8/30/23

8/30/23

8/30/23

8/30/23

8/30/23

8/30/23

8/30/23
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RECLASSIFICATION

Leach, Ashley

LONG-TERM DISABILITY

Morgan, Kathy

RESIGNATION

Berlin, Stephanie

Mattison, Eric

Nickel, Adrianna

Reno, Jennifer

Robinson, Rebecca

Spoerl, Lauren

Szypula, Megan

Trubiano, Holly

Van Damme, Autumn

Vreven, Calista

Woodside, Austin

Literacy Specialist
Fountain Elementary

Speech & Language

Eastland Middle/Fountain Elementary

English Teacher
Roseville High School

1st Grade Teacher
Steenland Elementary

GSRP Naptime Aide
Fountain Elementary

18t Grade Teacher
Patton Elementary

Social Studies Teacher
Eastland Middle School

Band Teacher
EMS/RMS

Science Teacher
Roseville Middle School

Special Education Teacher
Kaiser Elementary

Special Education Aide
Kaiser Elementary

Social Studies Teacher
Roseville High School

from Lunchroom Supervisor — Green Elementary
to Control Clerk — Roseville Middle School

8/28/23

8/30/2

8/11/23

8/10/23

8/8/23

8/16/23

8/11/23

8/16/23

7/18/23

8/10/23

8/10/23

8/17/23

8/2/23
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VI. TUITION STUDENT REQUESTS

Student Grade School

Bines, Nasir 1 Fountain Elementary
Bines, Journee 5 Fountain Elementary
Mack, Jaelyn 5 Kment Elementary

VIl. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON THE RATIFICATION OF SUPERINTENDENT
BLASZKOWSKI’S 2023-2028 CONTRACT

VIIl. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON THE RATIFICATION OF ASSISTANT
SUPERINTENDENT RICE’S 2023-2026 CONTRACT

IX. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON THE RATIFICATION OF ASSISTANT
SUPERINTENDENT HEDEMARK'S 2023-2026 CONTRACT

X. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON THE RATIFICATION OF EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS & FINANCE ASHBAUGH’S 2023-2026 CONTRACT

Xl. ESSERIII GRANT FUND SPENDING UPDATE

XIL. 31aa GRAND FUND SPENDING UPDATE

Xlll. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON REQUEST TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL DELL
LAPTOP COMPUTERS

XIV. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON FACILITY USE REQUEST FROM OUTSIDE
ORGANIZATION - CUB SCOUTS

XV.  WARRANT LIST

The General Fund warrant list for the month ending July 31, 2023, is submitted
for Board approval. The Business Office has checked all bills and recommends
that payment be approved.
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XVI. PUBLIC HEARING

Questions/comments on additional items.

XVIl. COMMENTS FROM BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS, SUPERINTENDENT AND
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION

May include questions of the administration, general statements or comments,
requests for studies, proposals for future Board actions.

XVIIl. FUTURE BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETINGS

Tuesday, September 5, 2023 — (Regular) — Ad. Building — 7:00 p.m.
Monday, September 18, 2023 — (Regular) — Ad. Building — 7:00 p.m.
Monday, October 2, 2023 — (Regular) — Ad. Building — 7:00 p.m.
Monday, October 16, 2023 — (Regular) — Ad. Building — 7:00 p.m.

XIX. ADJOURNMENT

MARK BLASZKOWSKI
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

MB/sb
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