# ROSEVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS Roseville, Michigan

#### **MISSION STATEMENT**

TO EDUCATE ALL CHILDREN OF OUR COMMUNITY BY ENSURING STUDENTS HAVE THE SKILLS, EXPERIENCES AND KNOWLEDGE NEEDED TO REACH THEIR FULL POTENTIAL.

#### **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

## **REGULAR MEETING AGENDA**

August 21, 2023

**PLACE:** Administration Building

18975 Church Street Roseville, Michigan

**TIME:** 7:00 P.M.

Meeting called to order by President Theresa Genest.

#### I. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

## II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting of August 7, 2023

III. COMMENTS FROM BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS AND CENTRAL ADMINISTRATORS

# IV. PUBLIC HEARING – (AGENDA ITEMS ONLY)

This first public hearing is for questions/comments related to items on tonight's agenda. The second public hearing will be for general questions/comments.

# V. PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS - (CONDITIONAL WHERE APPLICABLE)

NEW HIRE	ASSIGNMENT	<b>DATE</b>
Campbell, Calvin	General Parapro Roseville High School	8/30/23
Davis, Kaelyn	3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade Teacher Dort Elementary	8/30/23
Jensen, Quentin	Instrumental/Vocal Music Multiple Buildings	8/30/23
Johnson, Phelan	English Teacher Roseville High School	8/30/23
Jones, Shelly	4 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher Fountain Elementary	8/30/23
Jones-Barham, Lisa	1 <sup>st</sup> Grade Teacher Steenland Elementary	8/30/23
Kapera, Kyle	Social Studies Teacher Eastland Middle School	8/30/23
Meyer, Ross	3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade Teacher Dort Elementary	8/30/23
Nichter, Myranda	Elementary Music Teacher Multiple Buildings	8/30/23
Richard, Daniela	Special Education Teacher Eastland Middle School	8/30/23
Willoughby, Robert	Social Studies Teacher Roseville High School	8/30/23

## **RECLASSIFICATION**

Leach, Ashley from Lunchroom Supervisor – Green Elementary to Control Clerk – Roseville Middle School 8/28/23

# **LONG-TERM DISABILITY**

Morgan, Kathy	Literacy Specialist Fountain Elementary	8/30/2
<u>RESIGNATION</u>	,	
Berlin, Stephanie	Speech & Language Eastland Middle/Fountain Elementary	8/11/23
Mattison, Eric	English Teacher Roseville High School	8/10/23
Nickel, Adrianna	1 <sup>st</sup> Grade Teacher Steenland Elementary	8/8/23
Reno, Jennifer	GSRP Naptime Aide Fountain Elementary	8/16/23
Robinson, Rebecca	1 <sup>st</sup> Grade Teacher Patton Elementary	8/11/23
Spoerl, Lauren	Social Studies Teacher Eastland Middle School	8/16/23
Szypula, Megan	Band Teacher EMS/RMS	7/18/23
Trubiano, Holly	Science Teacher Roseville Middle School	8/10/23
Van Damme, Autumn	Special Education Teacher Kaiser Elementary	8/10/23
Vreven, Calista	Special Education Aide Kaiser Elementary	8/17/23
Woodside, Austin	Social Studies Teacher Roseville High School	8/2/23

#### VI. <u>TUITION STUDENT REQUESTS</u>

<u>Student</u>	Grade	School
Bines, Nasir	1	Fountain Elementary
Bines, Journee	5	Fountain Elementary
Mack, Jaelyn	5	Kment Elementary

- VII. <u>DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON THE RATIFICATION OF SUPERINTENDENT BLASZKOWSKI'S 2023-2028 CONTRACT</u>
- VIII. <u>DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON THE RATIFICATION OF ASSISTANT</u> SUPERINTENDENT RICE'S 2023-2026 CONTRACT
- IX. <u>DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON THE RATIFICATION OF ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT HEDEMARK'S 2023-2026 CONTRACT</u>
- X. <u>DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON THE RATIFICATION OF EXECUTIVE</u>
  DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS & FINANCE ASHBAUGH'S 2023-2026 CONTRACT
- XI. <u>ESSER III GRANT FUND SPENDING UPDATE</u>
- XII. 31aa GRAND FUND SPENDING UPDATE
- XIII. <u>DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON REQUEST TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL DELL LAPTOP COMPUTERS</u>
- XIV. <u>DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON FACILITY USE REQUEST FROM OUTSIDE</u> ORGANIZATION CUB SCOUTS

### XV. WARRANT LIST

The General Fund warrant list for the month ending July 31, 2023, is submitted for Board approval. The Business Office has checked all bills and recommends that payment be approved.

Regular Meeting Agenda August 21, 2023 Page 5

#### XVI. PUBLIC HEARING

Questions/comments on additional items.

# XVII. COMMENTS FROM BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS, SUPERINTENDENT AND CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION

May include questions of the administration, general statements or comments, requests for studies, proposals for future Board actions.

### XVIII. FUTURE BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETINGS

**Tuesday**, September 5, 2023 – (Regular) – Ad. Building – 7:00 p.m. Monday, September 18, 2023 – (Regular) – Ad. Building – 7:00 p.m. Monday, October 2, 2023 – (Regular) – Ad. Building – 7:00 p.m. Monday, October 16, 2023 – (Regular) – Ad. Building – 7:00 p.m.

# XIX. ADJOURNMENT

MARK BLASZKOWSKI SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

MB/sb